
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Monday, April 9, 2018, 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Room G-9 
 

Agenda 
 
 

Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of March 2018 Meeting Minutes 
 
Treasurer’s Report, Secretary’s Report and Business Items 
1.Treasurer’s Report 
2.Secretary’s Report 
 
Brief Community Announcements and Presentations 
1.Mayor’s Community Liaison’s Report, Richard Livingstone, Mayor’s Community Liaison for Ward 2, 
Richard.Livingstone@dc.gov 202.805.7122 
2.Metropolitan Police Department Report, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, First District, Metropolitan Police 
Department, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov 202.903.4123 
3.Working Coalition to Fund the IIEP, Kevin Smith, KSmith12456@gmail.com 
4.Initiative 77, Tips & Wages, June 29 Primary Ballot, Kevin Wrege, Pulse Advocacy, 
Kevinwrege@gmail.com 202.253.4939 
 
Local Events Impacting Community 
1.Bike Ride DC 2018, Saturday, May19, 8:00 am-1:00 pm, 3rd Street and Maryland Avenue SW. 
Diane Romo Thomas Dianeromo-Thomas@hotmail.com 202.439.5104 
 
District Department of Transportation (DDOT) 
1.Conversion from 1 way to 2 ways Street, K Street between 9th & 10th Street NW. 
Charles Overly, Boston Properties, 901 New York Avenue NW, COverly@bostonproperties.com 
202.585.0855, Jeff Utz, Goulston & Storrs, Jutz@goulstonstorrs.com 202.721.0011 
2.DDOT Tracking Number 10575523, Boqueria Penn Quarter, An Application to Occupy Public Space for 
the Purpose of a New Sidewalk Café Unenclosed, at 779 9th St NW. Hours: Monday-Sunday 11:30 am – 
11:30 pm, Number of Tables 11, ADA Tables 2, Number of Chairs 22, Awning 8 feet. 
Permits@boquerianyc.com 212.477.9400, 202.467.7951 
 

Meeting Adjournment 
 



 
Next Meeting: 

Monday, May 14, 2018, at 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building 

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW,  
Room G-9 

 
Questions: 

John Tinpe 2C01@anc.dc.gov 
Theresa Harrison 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov 
www.anc2c.us 

 


